MINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS Longer life, 125C
CAT. No. E1001K
L' 15min. 4min.
F
D
'
F
d

4
?DIMENSIONS [mm]
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
fD
fd
F
fD'
L'
10
0.6
5.0
FD+0.5max.
L+1.5max.(F10)
Gas escape end seal
@Terminal Code : E
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 100MF:101, 1,000MF:102)
Lead forming·taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 10V:100, 50V:500)
Series code
Category
E G X L A A A E A A A A A A A A SM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "Product code guide (radial lead type)"
GXL
Longer life
GXE
(1/2)
MINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS Longer life, 125C
CAT. No. E1001K
?STANDARD RATINGS
?RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
@Frequency Mul ti pli ers
120
0.40
0.50
0.60
1k
0.75
0.85
0.87
10k
0.90
0.94
0.95
100k
1.00
1.00
1.00
Capacitance(mF)
Frequency(Hz)
   100
   220 to 470
1,000
SS : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5C rise.
When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm)
Impedance
(omax/20c, 100kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/125c, 100kHz)
Part No.
10
330 10 B 12.5 0.17 800 EGXL100ESS331MJC5S
470 10 B 12.5 0.17 800 EGXL100ESS471MJC5S
1,000 10 B 20 0.094 1,300 EGXL100ESS102MJ20S
16
220 10 B 12.5 0.17 800 EGXL160ESS221MJC5S
330 10 B 12.5 0.17 800 EGXL160ESS331MJC5S
470 10 B 16 0.12 1,050 EGXL160ESS471MJ16S
25
220 10 B 12.5 0.17 800 EGXL250ESS221MJC5S
330 10 B 16 0.12 1,050 EGXL250ESS331MJ16S
470 10 B 20 0.094 1,300 EGXL250ESS471MJ20S
35
100 10 B 12.5 0.17 800 EGXL350ESS101MJC5S
220 10 B 16 0.12 1,050 EGXL350ESS221MJ16S
330 10 B 20 0.094 1,300 EGXL350ESS331MJ20S
50
100 10 B 12.5 0.30 590 EGXL500ESS101MJC5S
220 10 B 20 0.19 970 EGXL500ESS221MJ20S
(2/2)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information: